e Department of the Treasury
?&‘Sm IR Internal Revenue Service
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P.0. Box 2508 In reply refer to: 0248358237
Cincinnati OH 45201 Jan. 21, 2016 LTR 4l1é67C 0
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
% STEPHANIE PHILLIPS
1325 W WALNUT HILL LN
IRVING TX 75038

Emplover Identification Number: 22-1576300
Group Exemption Number: 1761
Person to Contact: Mr. T. 6. Kammerer
Toll Free Telephone Number: 1-877-829-5500

Dear Taxpaver:

This is in response to your Jan. 11, 2016, request for information
about vour tax-exempt status.

Our records indicate that vou were issued a determination letter in
November 1965, and that vou are currently exempt under section
501C€c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Based on the information supplied, we recognized the subordinates
named on the list vou submitted as exempt from Federal income tax
under section 501(c)(3) of the Code.

Donors may deduct contributions to vou as provided in section 170 of
the Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts te vou or
for vour use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes
if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106 and
2522 of the Code.

If yvou have any dquestions, please call us at the telephone number
shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely vours,

,{ﬂm/@%ﬁ

Doris Kenwright, Operation Mgr.
Accounts Management Operations 1
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
glq"-'i.' NATIONAL COUNCIL

Friday, January 29, 2016

T. Edmund Brandon, SE
Three Harbors, #636

330 South 84th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53214-1468

Re: Requests for information regarding your council’s federal tax-exempt status

Dear Ed:

This letter clarifies the tax-exempt status of your council. The Boy Scouts of America, National Council, is
recognized as a public charity and tax exempt under IRC Section 501(c)(3), as well as IRC Section
170(b)(1)(A)(vi). We are not a private foundation as described in [RC Section 509(a). A copy of our current
tax-exempt determination letter is attached.

For tax purposes, your council is a bona fide subordinate organization of the Boy Scouts of America, in good
standing, and covered under the Boy Scouts of America's group exemption ruling, IRS Ruling No. 1761.
Though the council is a separate entity and responsible for its own, independent audit, our exemption
ruling extends the same recognition of tax-exempt status to this council as to the Boy Scouts of America
National Council.

Each year, the Boy Scouts of America National Office submits to the IRS in electronic format a list of
approved subordinate organizations which includes all local councils and their endowment trusts. Your
council’s information is on the attached list of subordinates.

On behalf of the many young men and women you serve in your council area, thank you again for all you
do for Scouting. Questions, if any, can be directed to Russ McNamer, Associate General Counsel - Tax and
Corporate, National Office, Legal Department, (972) 580-2226 (0), (214) 801-6974 (C) or
Russ.McNamer@scouting.org.

Very truly yours,

MAD Ll

Michael Surbaugh
Chief Scout Executive

Altachments
2016 IRS Letter
IRS Group Exemption Spreadsheet

1325 West Walnut Hill Lane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

972-580-2000

www.scouting.org Prepared. For Life.
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Cohic et b oecnne
January 28, 2011

T. Edmund Brandon, SE
Milwaukee County Council
330 South 84th St.
Milwaukee, W| 53214-1468

Re: Requests for information regarding your council’s federal tax-exempt status

Dear Ed:

This letter clarifies the tax-exempt status of your council. The Boy Scouts of America, National
Council, is recognized as a public charity and tax exempt under IRC Section 501(c)(3), as well as
IRC Section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). We are not a private foundation as described in IRC Section 509(a).
A copy of our current tax-exempt determination letter is attached.

For tax purposes, your council is a bona fide subordinate organization of the Boy Scouts of
America, in good standing, and covered under the Boy Scouts of America’s group exemption
ruling, IRS Ruling No. 1761. Though the council is a separate entity and responsible for its own,
independent audit, our exemption ruling extends the same recognition of tax-exempt status to this
council as to the Boy Scouts of America National Council.

Each year, the Boy Scouts of America National Office submits to the IRS in electronic format a list
of approved subordinate organizations which includes all local councils and their endowment
trusts. Your council’s information is on the attached page of subordinates.

On behalf of the many young men and women you serve in your council area, thank you again for
all you do for Scouting. Questions, if any, can be directed to Russ McNamer, National Office
Council Operations Tax and Legal Support, (972) 580-2226 or Russ.McNamer@scouting.org.
Very truly yours,

e Fgenon

Robert J. Mazzuca
Chief Scout Executive

Attachments

1324 Vst Walnut Hik Lane

PO, Boy 162079

Irving, Tezas 75015-2079

§/2.580.2000 N
wve ARG Prepared. For Life?
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January 28, 2011

TO: All Local Councils of the Boy Scouts of America

FROM: Russell C. McNamer, J.D.
Tax and Legal Specialist

RE: COUNCIL TAX-EXEMPT STATUS

Attached is a letter dated January 6, 2011, from the Internal Revenue Service. It
reaffirms the status of the Boy Scouts of America as a public charity that is tax-exempt
under IRC Section 501(c)(3). It extends this tax-exempt status to all local councils and
their approved council trust funds, and allows us to include them under our group
exemption as subordinate organizations of the BSA National Council.

A copy of this IRS letter — along with the letter confirming your council’s subordinate
status and the page for your council from the IRS group exemption filing — should be
sufficient for taxing entities, United Ways, corporations, and foundations that require
proof of your council’s tax-exempt status.

As in the past, the attached letter is valid until further notice. The IRS does NOT
routinely issue annual tax determination letters to charities. They are only issued upon
request, or if the tax status of an organization has changed within the year. If you have
any questions or need anything else, please call us at 972-580-2226.

Thank you very much.
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P.0. Box 2508 In reply refer to: 0248404892
Cincinnati OH 45201 Jan. 18, 2011 LTR 4167C EO
22-1576300 000000 00
000138464
BODC: TE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
% STEPHANIE PHILLIPS S407
1325 W WALNUT HILL LN
IRVING TX 75038-3008

Emplover Identification Number: 22-1876300
Group Exemption Number: 1761
Person to Contact: Jeff Seibert
"Tall Free Telephone Number: 1-877-829-5500

Dear Taxpaver:

This is in respanse to vour Jan. 06, 2011, request for information
about yvour tax-exempt status.

OQur records indicate that vou were issued a determination letter in
November 1965, and that vou are currently exempt under section
501(c¢c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Based on the information supplied, we recognized the subordinates
named on the list vou submitted as exempt from Federal income tax
under section 501(c)(3) of the Code.

Donors may deduct contributions to vou as provided in section 170 of
the Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to vou or
for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes
if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106 and
2622 of the Code.

If you have anyv gquestions, please call us at the telephone number
shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely yours,

Tishste . St

Michele M. Sullivan, Oper. Mgr.
Accounts Management Operations I
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P.0. Box 2508 In reply refer to: 0248222395
Cincinnati OH 45201 Jan. 14, 2010 LTR 4167C EO
22-1676300 000000 0O
00009002
BoDC: TE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

% RICHARD N POTTS S407
i 1325 W WALNUT HILL LN
g IRVING TX 75038-3008
L, o

JUL 15 2010

002239

Emplover Identification Number: 22-1576300
Group Exemption Number: 1761
Person to Contact: Miss Converse
Toll Free Telephone Number: 1-877-829-5500

Dear Taxpaver:

This is in response to vour Jan. 05, 2010, request for infermation
about vour tax-exempt status. )

Our records indicate that yvou were issued a determination letter in
November 1965, and that vou are currently exempt under sectian
501(c)(03) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Based an the information supplied, we recognized the subordinates
named on the list vou submitted as exempt from Federal income tax
under section 501(c)(03) of the Code.

Donors may deduct contributions to vou as provided in section 170 of
the Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to vou or
for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes
if theyv meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106 and

2522 of the Code.

If vou have any questions, please call us at the telephone number
shown in the heading of this letter.
Sincerely vours,

Michele M. Sullivan, Oper. Mgr.
Accounts Management Operations 1
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